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GREEN DESERT PROJECT
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Green Desert Project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount spent during each of the last five years and the parameters adopted therefor, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) This Ministry has not launched any Green Desert Project.

(b) Does not arise in view of the reply to Part (a) above.
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